
CA 8 May Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

63
1956

2965
4465
877

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2019 to May 2020 (11 months) Results

CA 8

May (Only Results)

May-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
155
147
439
-123

CA 8

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
499
436
714
275

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
499
436
714
275

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

19
540
815
1100
383

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
122
115
137
105

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
662
930
1237
488

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
209
462
-188

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
209
462
-188

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
74
129
346
-112

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
67
71
173
-23

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
27
47
52

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
85
321
346
76

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
295
548
912
-7

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
81
1
12
71

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
49
276
-211

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
249
589
303
564

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
71
183
-41

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
393
710
774
383

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
32
178
-29

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
100
188
-45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
75
132
366
-74

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8




