MD ANALYSIS

CA 8 May Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open

July 2019 to May 2020 (11 months) Results

	-	
CA 8	2019-2020	
New Clubs	63	
Charter Members	1956	
New Members	2965	
Drops	4465	
Net Growth	877	

May (Only Results)

CA 8	May-20	
New Clubs	5	
Charter Members	155	
New Members	147	
Drops	439	
Net Growth	-123	

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	18 499 436 714 275
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	18 499 436 714 275

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
404		New Clubs	19
		Charter Members	540
	Nigeria	New Members	815
		Drops	1100
		Net Growth	383
418		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	122
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	115
		Drops	137
		Net Growth	105
Total		New Clubs	24
- 32		Charter Members	662
		New Members	930
		Drops	1237
		Net Growth	488

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 209 462 -188
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 209 462 -188

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 74 129 346 -112
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 67 71 173 -23
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 69 27 47 52
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 85 321 346 76
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 295 548 912 -7

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 81 1 12 71
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 49 276 -211
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 249 589 303 564
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 56 71 183 -41
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 393 710 774 383

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	46
	Various	New Members	32
		Drops	178
		Net Growth	-29
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	29
	Various	New Members	100
		Drops	188
		Net Growth	-45
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	75
		New Members	132
		Drops	366
		Net Growth	-74